
Mount Olive (20-15, 10-10 CC) -vs- Francis Marion Univ. (23-12, 12-8 CC)
4/9/2022 at Florence, SC (Sparrow Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan (6-2)
Loss: Gause,Dawson (2-1)
HBP: Gause,Dawson, Isbell,Jake, Bishop,Caleb, Aiken,Harrison, Jordan
PB: Pihl,Gordon
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gary Keller First: Christopher Rubessa 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 427   Weather: Partly Cloudy,56,Winds E@14mph
Game notes:
- Isbell faced 1 batter in the 4th.
- Hinnant faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount Olive 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 10 4
Francis Marion Univ. 1 5 0 7 0 7 X 20 12 1

Mount Olive 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Casbarro,Jack 2b/ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Patierno,Vito dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stokes,Matt ph/dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Cottle,Alden 3b 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
Hedgepeth,Aaron 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dill,Nathaniel ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pihl,Gordon c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Benton,Dylan ph/c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jones,Joshua ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Zoltoski,Zach ph/2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
George,Cooper rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gartner,Jaydon rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cucci,David lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Albert,Will lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jenkins,Jalen cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jeffries,Dylan cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gause,Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isbell,Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bishop,Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hinnant,Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiken,Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 10 4 2 7 10

2B: Stokes,Matt (1); Hedgepeth,Aaron (1); Dill,Nathaniel (1);
Benton,Dylan (1)
SF: Cottle,Alden (1)
SB: Casbarro,Jack (1)
HBP: Hedgepeth,Aaron (1)
E: Casbarro,Jack (2); Jones,Joshua (1); Gause,Dawson (1)

Francis Marion Univ. 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hardee rf 2 3 2 2 2 0 0
    Jergensen ph/rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Llanos 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Skole ph/2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mattox 3b 4 2 2 3 0 0 3
Gonzalez 1b 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
    Oakley ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nobles dh/1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Wakefield lf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    C.Jones ph/lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tuten c 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
    Dabbs ph/c 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Reynolds ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hanna cf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Kolb.Crepeau ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wendel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 20 12 18 5 3 5

3B: Hardee (1)
HR: Dabbs (1)
SH: Reynolds (1)
SF: Hanna (1)
HBP: Llanos (1); Mattox (1); Gonzalez (1); Nobles (1); Wakefield
(1); Hanna (1)
E: Llanos (1)

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gause,Dawson (L, 2-1) 1.1 6 6 5 1 1 2 0 1 0 9 12 2 0 51
Isbell,Jake 1.2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 4 23
Bishop,Caleb 0.1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 1 0 17
Hinnant,Carson 0.0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 12
Aiken,Harrison 2.2 4 7 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 13 18 4 2 72
Totals 12 20 10 5 3 2 1 6 0 31 44 8 6 175

Francis Marion Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan (W, 6-2) 6.0 8 3 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 26 30 8 3 96
Wendel 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 17
Totals 10 4 3 2 7 0 0 1 0 31 35 8 6 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 1st UMO FMU
Casbarro singled to second base (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Casbarro stole second. 0 0
Patierno reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 KBB); Casbarro advanced to third. 0 0
Cottle flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 F); Casbarro scored, unearned. 1 0
Hedgepeth hit by pitch (1-0 B); Patierno advanced to second. 1 0
Pihl struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 0
Jones reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Hedgepeth out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 1st UMO FMU
Hardee walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 1 0
Llanos struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 1 0
Mattox flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Gonzalez hit by pitch (3-2 BBKKBFF); Hardee advanced to second. 1 0
Gonzalez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hardee advanced to third. 1 0
Nobles singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BSFFBF); Gonzalez advanced to third, out at home rf to 1b
to c; Hardee scored. 1 1

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd UMO FMU
George struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1
Cucci flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 1 1
Jenkins singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 1
Casbarro struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 1

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 2nd UMO FMU
Wakefield singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Tuten singled through the left side (2-2 BKBK); Wakefield advanced to second. 1 1
Reynolds reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tuten advanced to second; Wakefield
advanced to third. 1 1
Hanna lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Hardee singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Reynolds advanced to second; Tuten advanced to
third; Wakefield scored. 1 2
Llanos singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Hardee advanced to second; Reynolds advanced to third; Tuten
scored. 1 3
Llanos advanced to second; Hardee advanced to third; Reynolds scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 4
Mattox singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Llanos scored; Hardee scored. 1 6
Isbell to p for Gause. 1 6
Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 KK); Mattox out at second 3b to 2b. 1 6
Nobles grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 6

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd UMO FMU
Patierno lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 6
Cottle flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 6
Hedgepeth doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 1 6
Pihl walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 6
Jones fouled out to c (0-2 KF). 1 6

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 3rd UMO FMU
Wakefield grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 1 6
Tuten grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 6
Reynolds flied out to lf (3-2 BFBSB). 1 6

Mount Olive - Top of 4th UMO FMU



George singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 6
Cucci struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 6
Jenkins flied out to cf. 1 6
Casbarro grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 4th UMO FMU
Hanna hit by pitch (0-0). 1 6
Bishop to p for Isbell. 1 6
Hardee tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Hanna scored. 1 7
Llanos lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 7
Mattox hit by pitch (0-0). 1 7
Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKFFF); Mattox advanced to second on a
throwing error by ss; Hardee scored. 1 8
Nobles hit by pitch (0-0); Gonzalez advanced to second; Mattox advanced to third. 1 8
Hinnant to p for Bishop. 1 8
Wakefield walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Nobles advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third; Mattox scored,
unearned. 1 9
Tuten singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Wakefield advanced to third; Nobles scored; Gonzalez scored. 1 11
Reynolds walked (3-1 BBBKB); Tuten advanced to second. 1 11
Aiken to p for Hinnant. 1 11
Hanna flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Wakefield scored, unearned. 1 12
Reynolds advanced to second; Tuten advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 12
Hardee walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 12
Llanos hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Hardee advanced to second; Reynolds advanced to third; Tuten scored,
unearned. 1 13
Mattox popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 13

Mount Olive - Top of 5th UMO FMU
Stokes pinch hit for Patierno. 1 13
Stokes flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 13
Cottle struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 1 13
Dill pinch hit for Hedgepeth. 1 13
Dill doubled down the rf line (1-2 KKB). 1 13
Benton pinch hit for Pihl. 1 13
Benton singled through the right side (0-0); Dill advanced to third. 1 13
Zoltoski pinch hit for Jones. 1 13
Zoltoski struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFFS). 1 13

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 5th UMO FMU
Casbarro to ss. 1 13
Stokes to dh. 1 13
Dill to 1b. 1 13
Benton to c. 1 13
Zoltoski to 2b. 1 13
Gartner to rf for George. 1 13
Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 13
Albert to lf for Cucci. 1 13
Nobles flied out to lf (3-2 BSBBS). 1 13
Jeffries to cf for Jenkins. 1 13
Wakefield hit by pitch (2-2 FBBF). 1 13
Tuten flied out to cf. 1 13

Mount Olive - Top of 6th UMO FMU
Gartner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 13
Albert out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 13
Jeffries walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 13
Casbarro singled to center field (0-0); Jeffries advanced to third. 1 13



Stokes doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Casbarro scored; Jeffries
scored. 3 13
Cottle struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 13

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 6th UMO FMU
Reynolds reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BBFF). 3 13
Kolb.Crepeau pinch hit for Hanna. 3 13
Kolb.Crepeau struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 3 13
Jergensen pinch hit for Hardee. 3 13
Jergensen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBSFB); Reynolds out at second ss to 2b. 3 13
Skole pinch hit for Llanos. 3 13
Skole singled to shortstop (2-2 KSBFBF); Jergensen advanced to third. 3 13
Mattox singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Skole advanced to second; Jergensen scored. 3 14
Oakley pinch hit for Gonzalez. 3 14
Mattox advanced to second; Skole advanced to third on a balk. 3 14
Oakley reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KK); Mattox advanced to third; Skole scored, unearned. 3 15
Nobles singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Oakley advanced to second; Mattox scored, unearned. 3 16
C.Jones pinch hit for Wakefield. 3 16
C.Jones walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Nobles advanced to second; Oakley advanced to third. 3 16
Dabbs pinch hit for Tuten. 3 16
Dabbs homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned (2-0 BB); C.Jones scored, unearned; Nobles scored, unearned;
Oakley scored, unearned. 3 20
Reynolds grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 20

Mount Olive - Top of 7th UMO FMU
Jergensen to rf. 3 20
Skole to 2b. 3 20
Oakley to dh. 3 20
Nobles to 1b. 3 20
C.Jones to lf. 3 20
Dabbs to c. 3 20
Kolb.Crepeau to cf. 3 20
Wendel to p for Jordan. 3 20
Dill grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 20
Benton doubled down the rf line (2-1 SBB). 3 20
Zoltoski singled to second base, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Benton scored. 4 20
Gartner reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Zoltoski out at second 2b to ss. 4 20
Albert out at first 1b to p (1-2 BKF). 4 20

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 7th UMO FMU


